

## Ron Bauer Announces the Closing of His Scholarship Campaign

Ron Bauer understands firsthand the value of obtaining a post-secondary degree. Bauer is proud to provide financial aid to six deserving individuals.

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, August 7, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Highly successful venture capitalist, Ron Bauer is pleased to announce the closing of his Academic Scholarship Campaign. After an overwhelmingly high applicant response, Bauer and his team are excited to select the winners over the next several weeks.

Ron Bauer will award six academic scholarships (with values of \$500, \$1,000, and \$2,000 USD) to students currently enrolled at an accredited post-secondary intuition in North America. Alongside the online application form, individuals were required to submit a 750-word essay detailing a business idea that relates to life sciences, biotech, venture capital, corporate finance, or entrepreneurship.

As an innovator and natural-born businessman, Ron Bauer looks forward to reading the online submissions and helping support one's path to professional success.

Ron Bauer would also like to formally thank all the individuals who took the time to apply. For more information on the Academic Scholarship Program please visit the official site <a href="here">here</a>. Winners will be contacted via phone or email in the upcoming weeks.

## About Ron Bauer

With extensive professional experience in various sectors including, life sciences, technology and gaming, and natural resources, Bauer argues that receiving a post-secondary education opens up a wide range of career opportunities.

Having graduated from the University of Cambridge Judge Business School with a Masters in Business Administration, Bauer attributes much of his professional success to his early days in University.

Additionally, given the current state of the global economy, Ron Bauer believes now is the best time to provide support in the form of financial aid as many individuals are struggling to cover the cost of tuition.

Ron Bauer Theseus Capital 447581192 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/523496089

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.